Baie-D'Urfé

AVIS PUBLIC

AVIS est donné aux résidants de la Ville de
Baie-D’Urfé et a qui de droit que lors de la
séance ordinaire tenue le 14 novembre 2023, le
conseil municipal a adopté le calendrier des
séances ordinaires pour I'année 2024,
lesquelles seront également diffusées en direct
par webdiffusion, & tous les deuxi€mes mardis
du mois a 19 h 30, sauf pour le mois de janvier
2024, a savoir :

- Mardi, 16 janvier 2024 4 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 13 février 2024 a2 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 12 mars 2024 a 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 9 avril 2024 a2 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 14 mai 2024 a 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 11 juin 2024 2 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 9 juillet 2024 a 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 13 aolit 2024 3 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 10 septembre 2024 a 19 h 30;
- Mardi, 8 octobre 2024 a 19 h 30;

- Mardi, 12 novembre 2024 a 19 h 30;
- Mardi, 10 décembre 2024 a 19 h 30.

Donné a Baie-D’Urfé,
ce 15° jour de novembre 2023
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PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given to Town of Baie-D’Urfé
residents and to whom it may concern that, at
the regular meeting held on November 14, 2023,
the municipal council has adopted the calendar
of the regular meetings for the year 2024, wich
will also be broadcast live by webcast, on every
second Tuesday of the month at 7:30 p.m.,
except for the month of January 2024, as
follows:

- Tuesday, January 16, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;

- Tuesday, February 13, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;
- Tuesday, March-12, 2024 at 7:30 p.m_;

- Tuesday, April 9, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;

- Tuesday, May 14, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;

- Tuesday, June 11, 2024 at 7:30 p.m;

- Tuesday, July 9, 2024 at 7:30 p.m;

- Tuesday, August 13, 2024 at 7:30 p.m_;

- Tuesday, September 10, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;
- Tuesday, October 8, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;

- Tuesday, November 12, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.;
- Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 7:30 p.m.

Given at Baie-D’Urfé,
this 15" day of November 2023.

/Marie-Héléne Brunet
/Greffiére /| Town Clerk
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